

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has to take appropriate steps so far as  
unserved respondent no.2 is concerned considering the details  
disclosed in the office report dated 16.8.2010 regarding  
unserved respondent No.2, that now he is not in services of  
respondent no.1.

Served respondent may file statement of case.

List again on 17.9.2010.  
(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj