

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps for confirming service upon unserved respondent No.2, considering the affidavit dated 2.7.2010 filed by them on 29.7.2010, disclosing that respondent No.2 is not available at the present address on or before 22.10.2010.

Petitioner has also to provide additional copy of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 who has informed that the set of pleadings received by him is not proper.

Item No.45

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date of hearing.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd