

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.
Mr.A.K.Kaul,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr.Amit Agarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for Respondent No.1 that copy of the pleadings have not been served in spite of specific order. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to serve copy and file proof, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. If copy is served, Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Respondent No.2 is yet to be served. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against Respondent No.2.
List the matter on 9.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB