

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents have not filed statement of case inspite of last opportunity granted. Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed an affidavit stating that notice could not be served on respondent No.2, hence, issue fresh notice in fresh address within four weeks.

List the matter on 10.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar