

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.B. Sewak,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as
a last chance for taking fresh steps against respondent
No. 2.

List the matter on 25.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar