

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.H.K.Naik,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps has remitted the process fee but not furnished the correct address. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time as a last chance for furnishing the correct address. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice of respondent No.2.

The remaining respondents have not filed the statement of case even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders in relation to the respondents.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar