

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2802-2804 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INFRA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.
Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant and Respondent No.1 have filed the respective statement of cases.

No appearance for Respondent No. 2.

In spite of publication effected, service is complete.

Both sides submits that no further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |

| Registrar |